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Transition Fund Loading

S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Transition Fund Loading) in respect of grantsunder Part 2-2 of the
Higher Education Support Act 2003 (Transition Fund Loading - 2021)

|, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, CONFIRM that:

(a) each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") has entered into
afunding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the year
2021 ("Grant"); and

(b) the amount of CGS Transition Fund Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance

with paragraph 33-1(b)(iv) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount
shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 12,761,425 0 12,761,425
Charles Sturt University 5,485,299 -501,759 4,983,540
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 4,726,561 0 4,726,561
The University of New England 1,991,838 -24,289 1,967,549
The University of New South Wales 22,833,351 0 22,833,351
The University of Newcastle 12,825,842 0 12,825,842
The University of Sydney 14,554,974 0 14,554,974
University of Technology Sydney 20,273,844 0 20,273,844
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University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

17,152,777
8,395,249

12,128,317
2,702,942
9,407,541

30,492,851

18,018,464

5,510,181
14,875,246
6,049,400

9,452,581
9,692,446
0
13,170,077
19,108,525
8,043,958
9,372,635

14,391,145
7,290,714
6,953,449
7,838,817

9,626,763
6,648,708
8,079,337

9,678,219

1,691,107

4,827,313

2,450,631

4,987,693

373,490,220

-493,404
-200,220

-331,844
-280,166
-48,952
0

0

0

0
-350,381

-76,729

o O O O

o

-92,059

-3,166,100

16,659,373
8,195,029

11,796,473
2,422,776
9,358,589

30,492,851

18,018,464

5,510,181
14,875,246
5,699,019

9,375,852
9,692,446
0
12,861,713
19,108,525
8,043,958
8,914,702

14,391,145
7,290,714
6,953,449
7,838,817

9,626,763
6,648,708
8,079,337

9,678,219

1,691,107

4,827,313

2,358,572

4,987,693

370,324,120

To facilitate transition fund loading payments following the revised 2021-23 funding agreements signed by Dan Donegan, Acting First

Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division.
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Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 14 January 2021 at 21:01:34
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16
January 2021 05:00:23
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