

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4949**

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2021

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramTransition Fund Loading

Component Section S33-1

## Confirmation of grant amounts (Transition Fund Loading) in respect of grants under Part 2-2 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (Transition Fund Loading - 2021)

## I, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, CONFIRM that:

- (a) each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") has entered into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("Grant"); and
- (b) the amount of CGS Transition Fund Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with paragraph 33-1(b)(iv) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	12,761,425	0	12,761,425
Charles Sturt University	5,485,299	-501,759	4,983,540
Macquarie University	0	0	0
Southern Cross University	4,726,561	0	4,726,561
The University of New England	1,991,838	-24,289	1,967,549
The University of New South Wales	22,833,351	0	22,833,351
The University of Newcastle	12,825,842	0	12,825,842
The University of Sydney	14,554,974	0	14,554,974
University of Technology Sydney	20,273,844	0	20,273,844

University of Western Sydney	17,152,777	-493,404	16,659,373
University of Wollongong	8,395,249	-200,220	8,195,029
VIC Amount (excludes GST)	3,070,2.7	200,220	0,170,027
Deakin University	12,128,317	-331,844	11,796,473
Federation University Australia	2,702,942	-280,166	2,422,776
La Trobe University	9,407,541	-48,952	9,358,589
Monash University	30,492,851	0	30,492,851
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	18,018,464	0	18,018,464
University)	10,010,707	Ç .	10,010,107
Swinburne University of Technology	5,510,181	0	5,510,181
The University of Melbourne	14,875,246	0	14,875,246
Victoria University	6,049,400	-350,381	5,699,019
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	9,452,581	-76,729	9,375,852
Griffith University	9,692,446	0	9,692,446
James Cook University	0	0	0
Queensland University of Technology	13,170,077	-308,364	12,861,713
The University of Queensland	19,108,525	0	19,108,525
University of Southern Queensland	8,043,958	0	8,043,958
University of the Sunshine Coast	9,372,635	-457,933	8,914,702
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	14,391,145	0	14,391,145
Edith Cowan University	7,290,714	0	7,290,714
Murdoch University	6,953,449	0	6,953,449
The University of Western Australia	7,838,817	0	7,838,817
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	9,626,763	0	9,626,763
The University of Adelaide	6,648,708	0	6,648,708
University of South Australia	8,079,337	0	8,079,337
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	9,678,219	0	9,678,219
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	1,691,107	0	1,691,107
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	, ,		, ,
University of Canberra	4,827,313	0	4,827,313
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	.,,=_,,,===		.,,.
The Australian National University	2,450,631	-92,059	2,358,572
·	2,750,051	72,037	2,330,372
OTHER Amount (excludes GST) The University of Notre Dame Australia	4 007 602	n	4,987,693
The University of Notre Dame Australia	4,987,693	0	4,967,093
TOTAL Australia	373,490,220	-3,166,100	370,324,120
	, <del>- ,</del>	-,,	,- = . ,- = 0

## **Variation Reason**

To facilitate transition fund loading payments following the revised 2021-23 funding agreements signed by Dan Donegan, Acting First Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division.

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 14 January 2021 at 21:01:34

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 16 January 2021 05:00:23